

## Superannuation (PSS) Approved Authority Inclusion Amendment Declaration 1999 (No. 2)

Statutory Rules 1999 No. 264

I, JOHN JOSEPH FAHEY, Minister for Finance and Administration, make the following declaration under section 3 of the *Superannuation Act 1990*.

Dated 20 October 1999.

JOHN FAHEY

Minister for Finance and Administration



# Superannuation (PSS) Approved Authority Inclusion Amendment Declaration 1999 (No. 2)<sup>1</sup>

Statutory Rules 1999 No. 264<sup>2</sup>

made under the

Superannuation Act 1990

#### **Contents**

			Page
	1	Name of declaration	2
	2	Commencement	2
	3	Amendment	2
Schedule 1		Amendments	3

1999, 264

Superannuation (PSS) Approved Authority Inclusion Amendment Declaration 1999 (No. 2) 1

#### 1 Name of declaration

This declaration is the Superannuation (PSS) Approved Authority Inclusion Amendment Declaration 1999 (No. 2).

#### 2 Commencement

This declaration commenced on 1 October 1999.

#### 3 Amendment

Schedule 1 amends the Superannuation (PSS) Approved Authority Inclusion Declaration.

### Schedule 1 Amendments

(section 3)

#### [1] Clause 4

after

Symphony Australia Holdings Pty Ltd

insert

Tasmanian Symphony Orchestra Holdings Pty Limited (ACN 088 230 184)

#### **Notes**

- 1. This declaration amends Statutory Rules 1995 No. 214, as amended by 1995 Nos. 230, 283 and 397; 1996 Nos. 94, 156 and 174; 1997 Nos. 213 and 229; 1998 No. 93; 1999 No. 36.
- 2. Made by the Minister for Finance and Administration on 20 October 1999, and notified in the *Commonwealth of Australia Gazette* on 27 October 1999.